Oklahoma Area I/T/U CHR Programs FY – 2009
	Tribe/Organization
	Contact Person

	Absentee Shawnee Tribe



2025 S. Gordon Cooper Dr.

Shawnee, OK  74801

405-878-5850

Fax: 405-878-4722

rgrass@astribe.com 


	Regina Grass

	Apache Tribe of Oklahoma



P.O. Box 1220





Anadarko, OK  73005




405-247-7000

Fax: 405-247-2686

okapachechr@yahoo.com 


	Frances Youngman

	Caddo Tribe of Oklahoma
P.O. Box 487





Binger, OK  73009




405-656-2882 (main # - 2344)


Fax: 405-656-2468

chr@caddonation-nsn.gov

	Bonnie Stephenson

	Cherokee Nation of Oklahoma

Jay Community Clinic



P.O. Box 350





Jay, OK  74346




918-253-4271 x 219

Fax: 918-253-3287

Vicki-madha@cherokee.org

	Vicki Madha



	Cherokee Nation of Oklahoma – Salina

900 N. Owen Walters Blvd.



Salina, OK  74365




918-434-8513 (main # 8500)

Fax: 918-434-2995

Kathy-backward@cherokee.org 


	Kathy Backward



	Cherokee Nation of Oklahoma – Tahlequah

100 Bliss Avenue




Tahlequah, OK  74465

918-458-3190

Fax: 918-458-3610

Wanda-girty@cherokee.org
	Wanda Girty


	Cherokee Nation of Oklahoma – Sallisaw
301 South J.T. Stites Street

Sallisaw, OK

918-775-6150

Fax: 918-775-3809

Sue-crawler@cherokee.org

	Sue Crawler

	Cherokee Nation of Oklahoma – Nowata

202 E. Galer





Nowata, OK
918-273-9960

Fax: 918-273-9979 (Adm)

Carolyn-foster@cherokee.org 


	Caroyln Foster


	Cherokee Nation of Oklahoma – Claremore
101 S. Moore Ave.

Claremore, OK  74017

918-342-6200

Fax: 918-342-6598


	

	Cheyenne & Arapaho Tribes of Oklahoma

P.O. Box 38
Concho, OK 73022




405-422-7670 or 7672




Fax: 405-262-4659




mrodriguez@c-a-tribes.org
mperry@c-a-tribes.org 


	Minerva Rodriquez

Monica Perry


	Chickasaw Nation - Ada Area Office
P.O. Box 1548

Ada, OK  74820
580-436-7256
Fax: 580-436-7252
Saundra.seeley@chickasaw.net 

	Saundra Seeley


	Chickasaw Nation –Purcell Area Office

P.O. Box 1620
Purcell, OK  73080
405-527-4973
Fax: 405-527-8058
Jennifer.pierce@chickasaw.net 

	Jennifer Pierce

	Chickasaw Nation –Duncan Area Office

1215 W. Willow St.
Duncan, OK
580-252-4119 x 15
Shonda.martin@chickasaw.net 


	Shonda Martin

	Chickasaw Nation -Ardmore Area Office
39 N. Washington
Ardmore, OK  73401
580-226-4821
Fax: 580-226-6732
Randy.neasbitt@chickasaw.net

	Randy Neasbitt

	Chickasaw Nation —Tishomingo AO
P.O. Box 192
Tishomingo, OK  73460
580-371-9512
Fax: 580-371-3845
Tricia.wood@chickasaw.net 

	Tricia Wood

	Chickasaw Nation -Sulphur Area Office
1016 Division
Sulphur, OK  73086
580-622-2888
Fax: 580-622-4022
Linda.williams@chickasaw.net 


	Linda Williams

	Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma

Drawer 1210
Durant, OK  74701-1210
918-567-7000 x 6094
580-924-8280
Fax: 918-567-7101



berdie@choctawnation.com 

	Norma Austin

	Citizen Potawatomi Nation

1901 S. Gordon Cooper Dr.
Shawnee, OK  74801
405-273-5236
Fax: 405-878-4835
Tcampbell@POTAWATOMI.ORG

	Thelma Campbell

	Comanche Nation of Oklahoma

605 Gore Blvd, Suite B
Lawton, OK  73502
580-591-0226
Fax: 580-581-1515
comanchenation_CHR@hotmail.com
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 908
Lawton, OK 73502



	Nina Youngman


	Creek Nation of Oklahoma

700 N. Mission
Okmulgee, OK  74447
918-756-1941 (888-356-8494)
Fax: 918-756-9906

gilksc@hotmail.com or
cyndi.gilks@creekhealth.org

	Cyndi Gilks


	Delaware Tribe of Western Oklahoma
P.O. Box 825
Anadarko, OK  73005
405-247-9755
Fax: 405-247-9393
bcozad@delawarenation.com  
	Barbara Cozad

	Eastern Shawnee Tribe

P.O. Box 350
Seneca, MO 64865
918-666-2435 X 226
FAX: 918-666-2186


	Toni McNarry

	Fort Sill Apache

Route 2 Box 121
Apache, OK  73006
580-588-2298 or 877-826-0726

Fax: 580-588-3133
Jarkeketa2004@yahoo.com
fsatsirinet@pldi.net 

	Jackie Arkeketa

	Iowa Tribe of Kansas & Nebraska

3313 Thrasher Road
White Cloud, KS 66094-4028
785-595-3450 X109
Fax: 785-595-5995

itchr@iowas.org 


	Becky Parker

	Iowa Tribe of Oklahoma

RT 1 Box  460
Perkins, OK  74059
405- 547-5433
Fax: 405-547-1062 or 2925
ngood@iowanation.org

	Nikki Good

	Kaw Tribe

3151 East River Road
Newkirk, OK  74647
580-362-1039
Fax: 580-362-2988


	Beverly Brown

	Kickapoo Tribe in Kansas

1117 Goldfinch Rd.
Horton, KS  66439-0271
785-486-2154

Fax: 785-486-2158


	Josephine Bellonger

	Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma
P.O. Box 70
McLoud, OK  74851
405-964-2081

Fax: 830-964-7160
Patricia.johnson@ihs.gov

	Juanita Johnson
Patricia Johnson

	Kickapoo Traditional Tribes of Texas

HC 1 Box 9700
Eagle Pass, TX 78852
830-757-6793 or 830-758-8020
Fax: 830-757-9228
Martha.salazar@ihs.gov 


	Martha Salazar

	Kiowa Tribe of Oklahoma

P.O. Box 369
Carnegie, OK  73015
580-654-2300
Fax: 580-654-2188 or
580-654-1741 attn CHR
Kiowachr@carnegienet.net

	Dean Ahdokobo

	Miami Tribe of Oklahoma

P.O. Box 1326

202 South Eight Tribes Trail
Miami, OK  74354
918-542-1445

Fax: 918-542-7260
jbigheart@miamination.com 


	Juanita Bigheart

	Modoc Tribe

515 G. Southwest
Miami, OK  74354

918-542-4942
Fax: 918-542-5415

cdfollis@yahoo.com

	Carol Holt Follis

	Oklahoma City Indian Urban Clinic
4913 W. Reno

Oklahoma City, OK  73127

405-948-4900 x 231

Fax: 405-948-4931

Vicki.j@okcic.com

	Vicki Jemison

	Osage Nation of Oklahoma

627 Grandview
Pawhuska, OK  74056
800-460-4682 or 918-287-5370

Fax: 918-287-1156

cholton@osagetribe.org 

	Crystal Holton

	Otoe-Missouri Tribe
8151 Hwy 177

P.O. Box 294
Red Rock, OK  74651

580-723-4466





Fax: 580-723-4141
jwright@omtribe.org or dkent@omtribe.org

	Johnny Wright
Dana Kent

	Ottawa Tribe of Oklahoma
811 3rd Ave., NE

P.O. Box 110

Miami, OK  74355

918-540-2377

Fax: 918-542-3214

ottawatribalchr@hotmail.com

	Alta McKee

	Pawnee Tribe of Oklahoma
P.O. Box 470
Pawnee, OK  74058
918-762-4641
Fax: 918-762-6451
ewhiteshirt@yahoo.com 


	Eugenia Whiteshirt

	Peoria Tribe of Oklahoma

P.O. Box 1527
Miami, OK  74355
918-540-2535
Fax: 918-542-4332


	Barbara Stacy

	Ponca Tribe of Oklahoma

200 White Eagle Dr.
P.O. Box 2, White Eagle
Ponca City, OK  74601
580-762-6861
Fax: 580-765-6348


	Dee Dee Decorah





	Prairie Band Potawatomie

P.O. Box 174
11400 158th Road
Mayetta, KS 66509
785-966-8360
Fax: 785-966-8389
pbpchr@pbpnation.org

	Brenda Nozhackum

	Quapaw Tribe of Oklahoma

P.O. Box 754
Quapaw, OK  74363
918-542-1853
Fax: 918-542-4694


	

	Sac & Fox Tribe of Missouri

R.R. 1 Box 60
Reserve, KS  66434
785-742-7471
Fax: 785-742-3785

	

	Sac & Fox Nation of Oklahoma

Route 2 Box 247
Stroud, OK  74079
918-968-9531 x 207
Fax: 918-968-1534
LaDona.Johnson@ihs.gov 


	LaDona Johnson

	Seminole Nation of Oklahoma

P.O. Box 1498
Wewoka, OK  74884
405- 382-2265
Fax: 405-382-3305
rmiller@seminolenation.com 


	Reo Miller

	Seneca-Cayuga Tribe

P.O. Box 1283
Miami, OK   74355
918-542-6609
Fax: 918-542-3684

marnold@sctribe.com 


	Amanda Arnold

	Tonkawa Tribe of Oklahoma

P.O. Box 70
Tonkawa, OK  74653
580-628-7027
Fax: 580-628-7033

	Sally Williams

	Wichita & Affiliated Tribes

P.O. Box 729
Anadarko, OK  73005
405-247-2425 X 406 or X 405

Fax: 405-247-7511
f_harriosn@wichita.nsn.us or f_harrison@sbcglobal.net

	Fran Harrison

	I.H.S. National CHR Ass’t. Director and 
Oklahoma Area Coordinator

CDR Dione Harjo, MPH
Oklahoma Area
Indian Health Service
701 N. Market

Market Center
Oklahoma City, OK 73114
405-951-3847
Fax: 405-951-3916

E-Mail: dione.harjo@ihs.gov

	I.H.S. National CHR Director
Cathy Steuckemann, JD, MPA
Public Health Advisor

Indian Health Service, Headquarters
Reyes Building, Room 326
801 Thompson Avenue
Rockville, MD  20852
E-mail: Cathy.Stueckemann@ihs.gov
301-642-6634



4

